7 -9 FEMALE
Olivia Threadgill

10 - 12 FEMALE
Taylor Young
Daelyn Pena

13- 15 FEMALE
Averi Duncan
Reese Pena
Hagen Walker

16 - 19 FEMALE
Emma Lopez
Kyden Corelis

20 - 24 FEMALE
Brylie Corelis
Maddie Ward
Macie Mitchell

25 - 29 FEMALE
Megan Taylor

30 - 34 FEMALE
Amy Wallis
Molly Roberts
Riannon Rowley

W.T.R.C. 2021 CHALLENGE SERIES -- final report with only those who qualified for the Challenge Series

YTD TOTALS
AGE PTS
10 215

AGE PTS
13 86
12 315

PTS
14 705
15 52

14 245

PTS
17 805
19 55

AGE PTS
22 62
24 545
20 38

AGE PTS
25 45

YTD TOTALS
AGE PTS
32 73
32 46
30 435

Yellow Highlighted Participants Receive Age Group Awards

MILES EVT VOL

20.5

MILES
37.2
19

MILES
24
24

15.5

MILES
37.6
18.2

MILES
18.2
30.6
37.2

MILES
38.5

5

EVT
11
5

EVT
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EVT
10

EVT

o O~

*

VoL

*

VoL

*

VoL

*

VoL

VOL

VOL

FEMALE

35 - 39 FEMALE AGE PTS
Tiffany Walker 40 855
Tammy Mosteller 37 645
Robbie Vittitow-Smothers 38 40.5
Autumn Lass 36 245

40 - 44 FEMALE AGE PTS
Aubrey Calvert 41 81
Heather Riley 40 495
Maribel Castillo 41 475
Sarah Pena 40 42

45 - 49 FEMALE AGE PTS
Amme Blair 49 90
Stacy Cain 49 4

YTD TOTALS

50 - 54 FEMALE AGE PTS
Debbie Gelber 53 105
Lauren Cobbs 52 100
Cathy Paden 51 515
Ronda Russell 51 345

MILES EVT VOL
71 11 *

511 9
01 6 *
214 4 -

MILES EVT VOL

67 12 *
28.4 6 *
49 7 *
24 6 *

MILES EVT VOL
426 11 *
17.3 6 *

MILES EVT VOL

672 12 *
80.2 13 *
41.2 8 i

13 5 *

55 - 59 FEMALE
Maryann Schwertner
Margaret Woodfin
Pam Gaschen
Reeda York
Sylvia Miller
Kipi Fleming

60 - 64 FEMALE
Virginia Bevers
Leesa Price

65 - 69 FEMALE
Lydia Turner
Carolyn White

70 - 74 FEMALE
Yvonne Gilinsky
Josie Aleman
Julie Selleck

75 and up FEMALE
Pj Sullivan

ATHENA-age graded
Sheila Price

Jalayna Hooten

Liana Garza

Mandi Duncan

** = RACE DIRECTOR
* = VOLUNTEER

PTS
61 90
65 67.5

PTS
68 61.5
68 35.5

PTS
72 76
70 58
71 385

PTS
76 975

MILES
83.5
58.8
26.2
56.1
63.4
20.2

MILES

56.8

MILES
36.5
19

MILES
27.3
20.1

16

MILES
69.4

MILES
29.6
21.3
23.6
23.2

EVT
12

N © © N

EVT
11

EVT

EVT
10

EVT

11

EVT
11
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VoL

VoL

VoL

VoL

VoL



7 -9 MALE
Peter Tarantola
Bryce Pena
Parkir Duncan

10 - 12 MALE
Thomis Duncan
Radley Dalton
Dylin Duncan

13- 15 MALE
Billy Bond
Eli Paden

16 - 19 MALE
Peyton Lafiette

20 - 24 MALE

25 - 29 MALE
Paul David Gaschen
Cale Bloskas

30 - 34 MALE
Sam Brackeen
Jesus Zarate

W.T.R.C. 2021 CHALLENGE SERIES -- final report with only those who qualified for the Challenge Series

YTD TOTALS
AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL

9
8
9

75.5
32
32

YTD TOTALS

AGE
11
10
12

AGE
13
14

AGE
18

AGE

AGE

29

AGE

32

PTS
65
63.5
32

PTS
90
46.5

PTS
235

PTS

PTS

55.5

PTS

60
26.5

30.2
26.5
16

MILES

241
16

MILES
39.5
40

MILES
15.3

MILES

MILES
322
23.1

MILES
53.2
31.2

13
6
8

EVT

11

EVT
10

EVT

EVT

EVT

*
*

*

VOL

VoL

VOL

VoL

35 - 39 MALE
Armando Perez
Ryan Smothers
Matthew Wallis
Ramon Johnston
Oscar Farias
Mike Lemon

40 - 44 MALE
James Bond
Jason Calvert
Joshua Leyva
David Hill
David Walker

45 - 49 MALE
Kenny Powell
Jeremy Pena
Tim Evans
Jeff Fisher
Jason Pena
David Reed

50 - 54 MALE
Gary Tayag
Ray Young
Lance Ward
Frank Mendoza

55 - 59 MALE
Martin Montalvo
Mark Woodfin
Scott Cain
Les Kinman

MALE
YTD TOTALS

AGE PTS
38 885
39 65
36 51
39 49
39 28
37 265

AGE PTS
43 81
42 74
42 57
43 555
41 335

AGE PTS
47 103
46 95
49 635
46 625
46 56
49 42

AGE PTS
51 97
53 925
54 86
54 50

AGE PTS
56 91
59 89.5
59 49
56 28

MILES
48.1
56.1
46.9
50.5
277
38.3

MILES
32.1
79.3
61.1

75.3
53.6

MILES
79.3

37.5
37.2

MILES
49
50.2
234
24.5

EVT VO
11 *
7 *
6 o
8 *
4 ,
5 *
EVT VOL
10 *
12 *
8 *
7 ,
5 *
EVT VO
12 *
11 *
10 *
9 ,
10 *
7 N
EVT VOL
11 *
12 *
12 *
6 *
EVT VOL
11 *
10 *
6 *
4 *

60 - 64 MALE
Steve German
Arturo Reyes
Ed Price
David Doyle

65 - 69 MALE
Luis Cardenas
Terry Dalton

70 - 74 MALE
Jerry Morris
James Livermore
Tony Aleman
Wayne Sullivan

75 - 79 MALE
Rick Lampe

80 and up MALE
Bill Felton

CLYDESDALE-age graded AGE

Adam Puckett
Jaime Lopez
Nathan Paden
Dean Threadgill

** = RACE DIRECTOR
* = VOLUNTEER

YTD TOTALS
AGE PTS
64 101

60 90.5
65 64
63 50.5
AGE PTS
70 915
67 675
AGE PTS
70 111
74 795
72 52
71 33
AGE PTS
77 96
AGE PTS
87 715

PTS
100.5
94.5
90
57

MILES

31.6
56.8
19.1

MILES
26.1
39.1

MILES

27.1
18.1
21.7

MILES
30.1

MILES
21.1

MILES
37.3
371
78.3
59.4

EVT

12

EVT

10

EVT

VoL

VoL

*

VoL

VoL

VOL

VOL
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